



2026:BHC-AS:22487

Board Sr.No.: -91

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 498 OF 2000

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Karbhari Baburao Gorane (decd.) By Lhs.and....RESPONDENT
Ors.

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 20th January, 2025

P.C. :

Stand Over to 21/02/2025 .To be listed on Final Hearing Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)